

02 April 2025 19:10:00 CEST

Go North Group Holding AB to hold an extra shareholder meeting

Time and place 22 April 2025, 15.00 CET

Go North Group Holding AB will hold an extra shareholder meeting on 22 April 2025 at 15.00 CET. The purpose of the extra shareholder meeting is to discuss and vote upon a reconstruction proposal put forth by bondholders of Go North Group AB's bonds. Agenda and digital meeting link to follow.

About Go North:

Go North Group AB was founded as an Amazon aggregator, acquiring a portfolio of brands which primarily sold products on Amazon in the USA. Based in Sweden, Go North is now focused on bringing consumers simple, yet impactful, solutions to everyday problems.

For more information, please contact:

Ryan Looysen, CEO

E-mail: ryan.looysen@gonorth.co

Sara Anthony, CFO

E-mail: sara.anthony@gonorth.co

Attachments

Go North Group Holding AB to hold an extra shareholder meeting